



**GILA COUNTY
TIMBER REGION ASPHALT PATCHING PROJECT
INVITATION FOR BID NO. 031416**

ADDENDUM #1:

DATE: 05/12/2016

CLARIFICATIONS:

1. **QUESTION:** Page 3 (under Item #1) lists that contractor must submit the Contract, Performance and Material, Bon, Performance Warranty, and IRS W-9 form with our bid. Typically these are submitted by the contractor who is entering into the contract, does the county want these documents from all bidders?
ANSWER: Performance bond and Labor and Materials bond are not due with the bids.

2. **QUESTION:** What is the anticipated NTP date for this project?
ANSWER: Anticipated NTP date will likely be either July 11 or 18, 2016. The County would have to discuss any changes to these anticipated dates with the winning bidder. Prospective bidders should assume these dates as most probable for the NTP.

3. **QUESTION:** If contractor mills the larger patches, is there any location near the project that the county would like the millings taken to?
ANSWER: Gila County does not want the millings. The Contractor shall be responsible for the disposal of the asphalt that is to be removed.

4. **QUESTION:** Will the county accept MAG spec ABC and AC for materials?
ANSWER: Contractor's shall assume adherence to ADOT specifications for ABC and AC as required.

This concludes Addendum No. 1 to Invitation for Bid No. 031416